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By: 

day of June 2014. DATED this 

estimated invoice from Ms. Esparza, Court Reporter of Department 26 regarding the 

required transcript, and that no deposit is due at this time (See Exhibit 2). 

By: 

R. DUANE FRIZELL, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 9807 

Respectfully submitted, 

CALLISTER & FRIZELL 
8275 S. Eastern Ave., Ste. 200 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89123 
Telephone: (702) 657-6000 
Facsimile (702)657-0065 

1. DUANE .PRIZELL, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 9807 
JONATHAN C. CALLISTER, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 8011 
Attorneys for Appellant 
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

I certify that I am an employee of CALLISTER & FRIZELL, and that on this 

- V.)  day of June 2014, I caused the foregoing FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO REQUEST 

FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS to be served by depositing a true and correct 

copy of the same (together with any and all exhibits and attachments) with the United 

States Postal Service, with first-class postage prepaid and addressed to the following: 

Jonathan W. Barlow, Esq. 
50 S. Stephanie St., Ste 101 
Henderson, Nevada 89012 
Attorneys for the Estate 

Michael A. Olsen, Esq. 
Thomas R. Grover, Esq. 
GOODSELL & OLSEN, LLP 
10155 W. Twain Ave., Suite 100 
Las Vegas, NV 89147 

Kerry Esparza 
Court Reporter, Department 26 
REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 
200 Lewis Ave. 
Las Vegas, NV 89155 

Rose Markowitz 
2201 Hercules Dr. 
Los Angeles, CA 90046 

M. Nelson Segel, Esq. 
M. NELSON SEGEL, CHTD. 
624 S. Ninth Street 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
Appellate Settlement Judge 

Transcript Video Services 
Court Reporter, Probate Commissioner 
FAMILY COURTS & SERVICES CENTER 
601 N. Pecos Rd. 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 

of CARLISTER & FRIZELL 
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EXHIBIT 1 

EXHIBIT 1 



FILiE 
KAY IZ 8 36 AH '14 

1 EOT 

2 

3 

4 

	

5 	 EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT CLF. 

	

6 	 FAMILY DIVISION 

	

7 	 CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

8 

	

9 	lEn the Matter of 	 ) 
	

CASE NO. P-12-074745-E 
) 
	

DEPT. PROBATE 

	

10 	Leroy Black, 	 ) 
) 

Deceased. 	) 
	

ESTIMATED COST 
) 
	

of APPEAL TRANSCRIPT 

	

12 	 ) 

13 
The office of Transcript Video Services received a request 

	

14 	for transcript estimate, for the purpose of appeal, from 

	

15 	R. Duane Frizell, Esq., on May 21, 2014, for the following 

	

16 
	proceedings in the above-captioned case: 

	

17 	 FEBRUARY 08, 2013 

18 

	

19 
	for original transcript and one copy. 

The estimated cost of the transcript is $40,00. 

	

20 	Payment in the amount of $40.00, payable to Verbatim 

21 Reporting & Transcription, must be presented to the Transcript 

	

22 
	Video Services Office, 601 North Pecos Road, Las Vegas, Nevada, 

89101, prior to work commencing on the transcript. Payment must 

23 be in the form of check or money order. 

	

24 	DATED this 22, day of May, 2014. 

25 
SHERRY Jusg'icv 
TranscriL Video Services 

Transcript ESTIMATI amount of $ 	 

date of  5(7:1 	Cash   Check 	  

Thi5 is only an estimatp. Upon completion of transcript(5}, a balance may be due, 

- 

or you may receive a refund of your deposit if overpayment is greater than $15.00. 

NOTE: STATUTORY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER LEGISLATIVE SESSION. 

ITEMS LEFT BEYOND NINETY DAYS ARE SUBJECT TO DISPOSAL WITHOUT REFUND, 

COUNTY RETENTION POLICY APPROVED BY INTERNAL AUDIT. 

11 

27 

28 

paid on 



'1 

2 

3 

4 

BOT 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CASE NO. P-12-074745-E 
DEPT. PROBATE 

22 

23 

fcr original transcript and on copy. 
The estimated cost of the transcript is $40.00. 

20 	Payment in the amount of $40.00, payable to Verbatim 
21 Reporting & Transcription, must be presented to the Transcript 

Video Services Office, 601 North Pecos Road, Las Vegas, Nevada, 
85.101, prior to work commencing on the transcript. Payment must 
bE in the form of check or money order. 

24 	DATED this 72nd,  day of May, 2014. 
C:7> - 

paid on Transcript ESTIMATE amount of $ 
date ofcash  Check 0 

28W imAtA. Upon completion of transcriptts), a balance may be due s  

lvm ttniNe a ntulld of youm cinosit it overpa.yment ib 
Nom sTAnTolk/ ytts Nkv, SnaCT Tel Cli.NNGZ PtIt 

1.&GIsLAMINIZ MSSION. 

ITEMS LEFT BEYDAB NINETY 
DAYS ARE SUBJECT TO D;SPOSAL WITHOUT RETUND. 

COUNTy RF.TENTION 
POLICY AFPROVED BY INtEENAL AunIT. 

CTok4--  
EIGHTH 

JUDICIAL D/STRICT COURT 

FAMILY DIVISION 
CLARR COUNTY, NEVADA 

) 	ESTXMATED COST 
) 	of APPEAL TRANSCRIPT 

The office of Transcript Video Services received a request 
fcr transcript estimate, for the purpose of appeal, from 
R. Duane Frizell, Esq., on May 21, 2014, for the following 
proceedings in the above-captioned case: 

FEBRUARY 08, 2013 
18 

25 
SHERRY JUSXICA/ 
TransoriOf Vi'deo Services 
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In the Matter of 

Leroy slack, 

Deceased. 
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EXHIBIT 2 

EXHIBIT 2 



ALLISTER 
R1ZELL 
Al IORNI IS  

Al LAY.; 

From: 
	

Esparza, Kerry [EsparzaK©clarkcountycourts.us ] 
Sent: 
	

Wednesday, June 04, 2014 2:12 PM 
To: 
	

Grace Simpson 
Subject: 
	

RE: Estate of Black P-1 2-074745-E 

Grace, 

I'm almost done with the draft for you and then I'll proof it. I only have the hearing date of 7/9/13, correct? The 

estimation for cost would be about 16 pages at $3.55 per page and then the $30 per diem/recording fee which would 

probably make it around $86.80, but I will email you and the cashier's office a billing invoice once I finish the draft. 

And you've already requested the 2/8/13 hrng date from Commissioner Yamashita's Office? They would be located at 

the Family Court office where probate matters are initially heard. 

Thanks, 

Kerry Esparza, Court Recorder 

To The Honorable Gloria J. Sturman 

Eighth Judicial District Court — Dept. XXVI 

P (702) 671-0880 

F (702) 366-1399 

Email: Esparzak@clarkcountycourts.us  

From: Grace Simpson [mailto:gsimpson@callisterfrizell.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, June 04, 2014 11:16 AM 
To: Esparza, Kerry 
Cc: R. Duane Frizell 
Subject: Estate of Black P-12-074745-E 

Hi Kerry: 

I sent you a request for transcript form on 5-21-2014; please confirm the estimate for costs as well as whether a deposit 

is required. Thanks! 

Sincerely, 

Grace Simpson 
Paralegal to: 

R. Duane Frizell, Esq. 

Jonathan C. Canister, Esq. 

8275 S. Eastern Ave., Ste. 200 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89123 
Chinese: (702) 657-0037 



Phone: (702) 657-6000 
Facsimile: (702) 657-0065 
gsimpson@callisterfrizell.corn 

Please consider the environment before printing this email. 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE The information contained in this ELECTRONIC MAIL transmission is confidential. It also may be protected by and subject to the 
attorney-client privilege or be privileged work product or proprietary information. This ELECTRONIC MAIL transmission and the information contained in or 
attached as a file to it are intended for the exclusive use of the addressee(s). If you are not the addressee (or one of the addressees), you are not an intended 
recipient. If you are not an intended recipient, please delete this e-mail (and any and all copies) and contact Callister & Frizell immediately at (702) 657-6000. If 
you are not an intended recipient, you hereby are also notified that any use, disclosure, dissemination, distribution (other than to the addressee(s)), copying or 
taking of any action because of this information are strictly prohibited. 

IRS CIRCULAR 230 DISCLOSURE NOTICE As required by United States Treasury Regulations, please be aware that any advice contained in, or attached to, 
this (or any follow-up) e-mail (1) was not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of avoiding penalties under federal tax law, and (2) 
may not be used in connection with the promotion, marketing or recommendation of any transaction, investment or other arrangement or matter, except as 
expressly stated otherwise. 
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RECORDER/TRANSCRIBER BILLING INFORMATION 

CASE # P-074745 

CASE NAME: MATTER OF LEROY BLACK 

HEARING 
DATES: 

7/9/13 

DEPARTMENT # XXVI 

ORDERED BY: 
FIRM: 
EMAIL: 

Grace on behalf of Atty. Frizell of 
Callister & Frizell 

(702) 657-6000 

PAYABLE TO 
COUNTY: 

Make check payable to: 
Clark County Treasurer 
County Tax ID#: 88-6000028 
Include case number on check 

BILL AMOUNT: CDs @ $25 each = $ 
I hours @ 830 an hour recording fee = $30.00 

II pages @ $3.55 per page of trans. $39.05 

Total $69.05 

PAYABLE TO 
OUTSIDE 
TRANSCRIBER: 

Make check payable to: 
Clark County Treasurer 

BILL AMOUNT: pages @ per page of trans 

DATE PAID: 

TRANSCRIPTS WILL NOT BE FILED OR RELEASE I) 
UNTIL PAYMENT IS RECEIVED 


